PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7408280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G-STAR RAW C.V.	06/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM25 HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	JOAN MUYSKENWEG 39
City:	1114 AN AMSTERDAM-DUIVENDRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29715017
Patent Number:	D801001
Patent Number:	D818540
Patent Number:	D790631
Patent Number:	D844297
Patent Number:	D788407
Patent Number:	D837485
Patent Number:	D804149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: PatentAssignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES T.J. WEIGELL, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 151 WEST 42ND ST., 17TH FL.

Address Line 2: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSTN 1914614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIDELMA PASCUAL
SIGNATURE:	/ep/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

507361358 PATENT REEL: 060355 FRAME: 0048

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA - Designs - Deed of Assignment (F4688503x96B9E)#page1.tif

source=USA - Designs - Deed of Assignment (F4688503x96B9E)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060355 FRAME: 0049

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by and between G-STAR RAW C.V., ("Assignor"), a company operating and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with an address Joan Muyskenweg 39, 1114 An Amsterdam-Duivendrecht, The Netherlands, and TM25 Holding B.V. ("Assignee"), a company operating and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, located and doing business at Joan Muyskenweg 39, 1114 An Amsterdam-Duivendrecht, The Netherlands.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest to the new, original, and ornamental designs and all inventions disclosed or otherwise described and set forth in the U.S. Design Letters Patents listed on the attached Appendix (referred to collectively hereafter as "Designs"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Designs, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Designs, all inventions disclosed therein, and the Design Letters Patents scheduled in the attached Appendix together with any and all reissues and extensions thereof, all foreign rights to said underlying inventions, and all rights under the International Convention in respect to said Designs, together with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Designs, and all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Designs, including but without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Designs and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Designs.

G-STAR RAW C.V. (Assignor)

Name: Johannes Christian de Bil

Title: Authorized representative

Date of Signature: 28 June 2022

(F4633498.1)

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

Assignor: G-STAR RAW C.V. Assignee: TM25 Holding B.V.

TITLE	APPLICATION	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	DATE	NUMBER
PANTS (CITISHIELD)	29/715,017	11-27-2019	
PANTS	29/600,261	04-11-2017	D801001
PAIR OF SUPPORTS FOR FITTING OR DISPLAY FORMS	29/594,171	02-16-2017	D818540
FORM FOR DISPLAYING OR FITTING	29/511,427	12-10-2014	D790631
PANTS	29/609,158	06-28-2017	D844297
PANTS	29/561,372	04-15-2016	D788407
PANTS	29/624,090	10-30-2017	D837485
PANTS	29/600,256	04-11-2017	D804149

{F4633498.1}

PATENT REEL: 060355 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 06/29/2022